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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON 

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 

 
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, 

Complainant, 

              v. 

AVISTA CORPORATION, d/b/a 

AVISTA UTILITIES, 

Respondent. 

  

 

 

 

Docket UE-240006 & 

Docket UG-240007 (consol.) 

 

 

 

   

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the Response Testimony and Exhibits of Jim 

Dennison on Behalf of Sierra Club upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic 

transmission to the address(es) of each party or party representative listed on the Washington 

Utilities and Transportation Commission’s service list for the above-referenced dockets.        

Avista Corporation 

Patrick Ehrbar 

P.O. Box 3727 - MSC-29 

Spokane, WA 99220 

pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

 

Assistant Attorney General 

Jeff Roberson 

Nash Callaghan 

Lisa Gafken 

Liam Weiland 

Colin O'Brien 

Josephine Strauss 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504  

jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 

nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov 

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov 

colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov 

josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov 

 

Administrative Law Judge 

James E. Brown II 

james.brown@utc.wa.gov 

 

The Energy Project 

Yochi Zakai 

296 Hayes Street 

San Francisco, CA 94102 

yzakai@smwlaw.com 

 

Walmart, Inc. 

Justina Caviglia 

WA 

jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com 

 

NW Energy Coalition 

F. Diego Rivas 

1101 8th Ave 

Helena, MT 59601 

diego@nwenergy.org 
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Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 

Sommer Moser 

Tyler C. Pepple 

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

sjm@dvclaw.com 

tcp@dvclaw.com 

 

Courtesy Service: 

elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com; 

breckenridge@smwlaw.com; 

jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov; lance@westernecon.com; 

avistadockets@avistacorp.com; 

maddie.lipscomb@sierraclub.org; 

nmm@dvclaw.com 

Public Counsel 

Corey Dahl 

Jessica Johanson-Kubin 

Robert Sykes 

Tad Robinson O’Neill 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

jessica.johanson-kubin@atg.wa.gov 

robert.sykes@atg.wa.gov 

tad.oneill@atf.wa.gov 

 

Dated at Oakland, CA this 3rd day of July, 2024. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

 /s/ Leah Bahramipour                             

Leah Bahramipour 

Legal Assistant 

2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA 94612 

Telephone: (415) 977-5649 

Email: leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org 

 


